

JTM Portion Bowl Heating Instructions

KEEP BOWLS FROZEN

Spaghetti & Meat Sauce Allergens: EGG, WHEAT

Mac & Cheese Allergens: MILK, EGG, WHEAT

Note that heating times may vary based on the oven load and/or quantity of portion bowls being heated. Do not remove the vented film top prior to heating.

Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set on low. Place frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 - 30 minutes or until the product reaches a minimum of 165°F. Remove the vented film top and stir prior to enjoying.

Microwave Oven: For best results heating one bowl in the microwave at a time. Place one frozen portion bowl in the microwave (do not remove the vented film). Heat on high for 6 minutes, or until the product reaches a minimum of 165°F. Remove the vented film top and stir prior to enjoying.

If refrigerated, store for no more than 7 days at a temperature between 33°F – 40°F. Place one refrigerated portion bowl in the microwave (do not remove the vented film). Heat on high for 3 minutes for an 8 oz bowl and 2 minutes for a 6 oz bowl, or until the product reaches a minimum of 165°F. Remove the vented film top and stir prior to enjoying.

JTM Instrucciones para calentar recipientes de comida

MANTENER LOS RECIPIENTES CONGELADO

Espagueti y salsa de carne Alergenos: HUEVO, TRIGO

Macarrones con queso Alergenos: LECHE, HUEVO, TRIGO

Tenga en cuenta que los tiempos de calentar la comida pueden variar según la carga del horno y / o la cantidad de porciones que se calientan. No retire la parte superior de la capa protectora de ventilación antes de calentar.

Horno de convección: Precaliente el horno de convección a 350 grados F, con el ventilador en posición baja. Coloque los recipientes (bowls) congelados en el horno en una bandeja para hornear con papel parchment , si está disponible. Caliente durante 25-30 minutos o hasta que el producto alcance un mínimo de 165 ° F. Retire la parte superior de la capa protectora de ventilación y revuelva antes de disfrutar.

Horno de microondas: para obtener los mejores resultados, caliente un recipiente a la vez en el microondas. Coloque una porción que ya está en el recipiente congelado en el microondas (no quite la capa protectora de ventilación). Caliente a temperatura alta durante 6 minutos, o hasta que el producto alcance un mínimo de 165 ° F. Retire la parte superior de la capa protectora de ventilación y revuelva antes de disfrutar.

Si está refrigerado, almacene por no más de 7 días a una temperatura entre 33 ° F - 40 ° F. Coloque la porción que está en el recipiente en el microondas (no quite la capa protectora de ventilación). Caliente a fuego alto durante 3 minutos para un recipiente de 8 onzas y 2 minutos para un recipiente de 6 onzas, o hasta que el producto alcance un mínimo de 165 ° F. Retire la parte superior de la capa protectora de ventilación y revuelva antes de disfrutar.



Portion Pack Spaghetti and Meat Sauce (WGR)

JTM Item Number: CP5502

Product Title

SPAGHETTI WITH BEEF AND SAUCE

Nutritional Information	Per Serving	Per 100 Grams
Serving Size (oz.)	8.00	3.53
Serving Size (g)	226.8	100.0
Servings Per Case	30	68
Calories	339	150
Calories from Fat	147	65
Protein (g)	19	8
Carbohydrates (g)	29	13
Fiber (g)	3	1
Total Fat (g)	16	7
Saturated Fat (g)	6.4	2.8
Trans Fat*	1.0	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	55	24
Sodium (mg)	378	167
Sugar (g)	6	3
Vitamin A (IU)	310	137
Vitamin C (mg)	16	7
Calcium (mg)	62	27
Iron (mg)	4	2

*Contains 0 grams of added trans fat

Ingredients

WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), SPAGHETTI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SPICES, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.

CN Statement: CN ID Number:097223

Each 8.00 oz container of Spaghetti with Beef and Sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat, 1/4 cup red/orange vegetable, and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-18.)

Allergens

Egg, Wheat

Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN)	10049485055027
Case Pack	30/8.0oz 15#
Net Weight	15.000
Gross Weight	17.300
Case Length	21.310
Case Width	21.310
Case Height	6.630
Case Cube	0.904
TixH	6x7
Shelf Life	548

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Preferred method--Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service. If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service.

March 26, 2020



Mac and Cheese (WGR, Stick Pasta)

JTM Item Number: 5781

Product Title

MACARONI & CHEESE
Meets Child Nutrition Program Requirements for Grains in School Meals

Nutritional Information	Per Serving	Per 100 Grams
Serving Size (oz.)	6.00	3.53
Serving Size (g)	170.1	100.0
Servings Per Case	30	51
Calories	279	164
Calories from Fat	100	59
Protein (g)	16	9
Carbohydrates (g)	30	18
Fiber (g)	2	1
Total Fat (g)	11	7
Saturated Fat (g)	6.1	3.6
Trans Fat*	0.0	0.0
Cholesterol (mg)	37	21
Sodium (mg)	771	453
Sugar (g)	8	4
Vitamin A (IU)	493	290
Vitamin C (mg)	1	1
Calcium (mg)	380	223
Iron (mg)	1	1

*Contains 0 grams of added trans fat

Ingredients

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, paprika extract, annatto extract), MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

CN Statement: CN ID Number:093203

Each 6.00 oz container of Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz equivalent meal alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-15).

Allergens

Milk, Egg, Wheat

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Preferred method--Steamer: Place a case of frozen bowls in the steamer on a perforated tray or pan. Heat at 212 degrees F for 25-30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service. If a steamer isn't available, then use the dry heat method: Convection Oven: Preheat the convection oven to 350 degrees F, with the fan set on low. Place a case of frozen bowls in the oven on a sheet pan with parchment paper, if available. Heat for 25 to 30 minutes, or until the product reaches the desired serving temperature based on local requirements. Serve or move to a heated holding cabinet until ready for hot service.

March 26, 2020